U o DEC.17 1992
7 Decision 92-12-063 Deécember 16, 1992 e
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE -STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of ) ‘ R
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY ”@”mﬂ:

' iU?338-B) for Authority to Increase ' 3. -
: ts Authorized Level of Basé Rate :

" Révenue Under the Eléctric Revénue
Adjustmént Mechanism for Service
Rendered Beginning January 1, 1992
and to Reflect this Increase in
Rates.

~Application '907125013

1.89-12-025
(Filéd Decembér 18, 1989)
(Filed February 21, - 1991)
C.92-07-056
(Filed July 27, 1992)

And Related Matters.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

(See Decision (D.) $1-12-076, D.92-06-020,
and D.92-12-022 for appearances.)

SIXTEENTH INTERIM OPINION: ATTRITION ADJUSTMENTS

1. Susmary of Decision o
southérn California Edison Company (Edison) is ordered to
reduce its attrition year 1993 reévenue requirement by $5,259,000.
2. Backqround o o
pecision (D.) 91-12-076 is the Phasé 1 order in Edison’s
test year 1992 general raté case. Phaseé 1 considéred test year
revenué requirement;} produdtivity)’margiﬁal costs}; research, B
" development, and demonstration activitiesj demand-side management;
attrition adjustments} and other issues. In D.92-08-042 the

commission resolved earlier petitions for modification of
D.91-12-076 filed by Edison and the Division of Ratepayer Advocates

(DRA). 1In D.%92-12-022 the Commission responded to three more




. NiS0-12018 6t sl Auifd.foug

petitions for modification filed by Edison on May 29, September 15,
and October 13, 19%92. e

On October 29, 1992 Edison filed another petition for
modificétibn, which is the subject of this decision. Edison seeks
relief in five areas affecting 1993 and 1994 attrition adjustménts.
No party responded to the October 29 petition. ’
3. Deferred Taxes

The first of the five attrition items before us concerns
deferred taxes. Edison requests that $11,547,000 of déferred taxes
bé rémoved from the 1993 attrition calculation, resulting in a
revenué requirement reduction of $20,410,000. Edison claims that
it inadverteéntly included the $11,547,000 amount in the 19%2 base
deferred tax figuré from which attrition adjustments are derived,:
but the 1992 base for test year purposes is corréct. No adjustmeént
to the teést year revenué requirement calculation is necessary. The
deferred taxes in question are associateéd with contributions in aid

of construction. _

Although Edison’s pleading does not explain why the 1992
deferred tax base uséed for attrition purposes is different from the
base used to develop the test yéar revenue requirement, we will
aCCept Edison’s request and reduce the 1993 revénué requiremeént.

We intend that attrition adjustments should bé derived
only by previously approved formulas applied to adopted test year
costs. To the extént possible, attrition calculations should be
*subject only to variations in the fndexes chosen.*! The
mechanism does not generally allow for attrition year line item
adjustmeénts anticipated by utilitfes. For example, in D.92-12-076
wé explicitly rejectéd attrition yéar rate base incréases for

1 D.938%2; 7 Cal. PUC 24 584, 611 (1981).




. A90-12-018 et a1, ALI/3..fbwg

incremental capital cost items.? That rejection was not due té*‘

~ imprudeénce of the ‘¢osts, but was ordered because such 1téms are-

- beyond the scope of thé attrition méechanism. We accept the present
deferred tax adjustment because, according to Edison, {t is a
change to the "base 1992 deferred tax figure,” not a line item-
adjustment for anticipated 1993 tax adjustments.

4. Book Depreciation Expense _

The second item conceérns book depreciation expensée used
to determine the 1993 attrition revénue requirement. Edison
requests that $6,479,000 be removed from 1993 state tax '
depreciation, resulting in a révenue requirement increase of
$3,704,000. EBdison asserts that it "inadvertently included both
thé tax and book depreciation of its fuel oil transportation system
("FOTS") in its calculations of thée 1993 changes in its state and -
federal tax depreciation expense.*® '

The $6,479,000 charge appears in the test year 1992 tax
adjustment tables adopted in D.91-12-076 and D.92-08—O42.3 '
Edison now séeks to removée this line item for purposes of
calculating attrition year 1993 revenue requirement.

We will grant Edison’s requeéest, consistént with our
‘approval of the adjustment concerning deferred taxés. The
Commission Advisory and Compliance Division (CACD) finforms us that
despite Edison’s characterization of the adjustment as one of its’
1993 changes, the requested change is not a line item adjustment
within the 1993 calculations. Had that been true, Edison’s request
would bée beyond the scope of the attrition méchanism. : :

Edison’s deferred tax and book depréciation requests
point out a general problem with Edison’s attrition tablés. The .

2 Ordering Paragraph 11, at mimeo. p. 220. _
3 Appendix D and Appendix D - Revised, Page 17 of 33.




A.90-12-018 et al. ALJ/J../bwg

attrition calculations adopted in Appéndix E to D.91-12-076 and
Appendix E - Reviséd to D.92-08-042 are interpolations of the
positions of Edison and DRA présented during Phase 1. The
Commission has not been able to indéependently inspect the
calculations within Edison’s and DRA’s tables. It is possible that
Edison’s and DRA’'s calculations both make line item adjustments to
-attrition year tax deduction itéms. Therefore, the adopted
interpolations might also include liné itém adjustments, contrary
to our intentions: It is too late to resolve the issue in this
proceeding, but in its test year 1995 general rate case Edison
should show explicitly the adjustments and calculations made in its
pro forma attrition tables. 1In this way the Commission can review
all of Edison’s attrition calculations, not only thosée individual
calculations that find their way into petitions for modificatien.
5. Updating of Incomée Tax Deductions ‘

Thé third of Edison’s five attrition requests concerns
Federal income tax deductions. In D.89-11-058 the Commission
adopted "flow-through accounting® of California CorporaterFranéhisé
Tax (CCFT), or state income tax. Under this ratemaking procedure,
prior year CCFT is used as a deduction to determine current year-
Federal income tax expenseé. Edison uséd the flow-through méthod to
calculate its test year 1992 income tax expense in this proceeding,
but the adopted 1992 CCFT is not included in calculation of the
approved 1993 attrition year income tax eéexpense. According to
Edison, updating the CCFT figures would increase 1993 revenue
requirement by $5,896,000 and reduce 1994 révenué requirement by
$3,163,000. .
He agreé with Edison’s interpretation of D.8$9-11-058, and
we will authorize the attendant revenue réquirement changes. As

D.89-11-058 statesc4

4 33 cal. PUC 2d 495, Conclusion of Law 2 at 506 (1989).




A.90-12-018 ot al. ALI/J../bwg

*The utilities may restate their adopted test

year and attrition year summaries of earnings

for 1987 onwards in all cases where the

commission has adoptéd thé prior years CCPT

7 amount in a Commission decision.™

CACD calculates the 1993 revenue reéequirement increase to be
$5,837,000, slightly lower than Edison’s requested amount. For
test year 1992, the adopted jurisdictional CCFT amount to be used
in attrition year 1993 is s100,434,000.5 FPor attrition year
1993, the adopted jurisdictional CCFT amount to be used in
attrition year 1994 is $104,299,000.5
6. Escalation of *Other" Expenses

Edison’s fourth request is that $164,269,000 of "Other"
expenses be made subjéct to labor or nonlabor escalation in
attrition years 1993 and 1994. ~*Other" éxpenses are thosé items
jdentified as separate from labor and nonlabor categories in - ’
results of operation calculations. "Other™ expenses are not
normally subject to attrition escalation, but Edison claims the
Commission reqularly authorizes such éscalation. According to
Edison, exclusion of $164,269,000 from attrition escalation in
D.91-12-076 and D.92-08-042 was an érror and was contrary to
establishéd ratemaking practice. The resulting revenue requirement
impacts would be a $5,478,000 increase in 1993 and a $5,972,000
increase in 1994, :

Edison is correct that the Commission has approved
éscalation of somé "Other" expeénses in previous attrition decisions
and resolutions, but prior to D.91-12-076 those approvals wére in
part inadvertent. Theé Commission has néver granted utilities the
authority to move expénses from "Other™ to labor or nonlabor

5 CACD work papers for D.92-08-042, Appendix D - Revised.
6 CACD work papers for this decision.




- A.90-12-018 et al. ALJ/J../bwg -

‘categories at their own discretion. "Other® expenses are so0
categorized for two principal reasons:. (1) they are specifically
exempted from escalation because né escalation is justified, or
(2) test year amounts aré constructed in test year dollars without
escalation from & base year. Costs of the second typé may be
escalated in attrition years only if escalation is justified.

The $164,269,000 of "Other® expenses for which Edison
requeésts escalation represents about 55% of all "Other*" éxpenses
adopted in D.91-12-076 and D.92-08-042. The amount has seven
elementst (1) $70,676,000 of health care expenses, (2) $56,375,000
of pénsions and benefits expenses, (3) $14,300,000 of property
insuranceé expenses, (4) $8,760,000 of injuries and damages
expenses, (5) $841,000 of miscellanéous administrative and general
(A&G) expenses, (6) $2,037,000 of rent expenses, and
(7) $11,280,000 of Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) fees.  We
will deal with thesé¢ items in turn.

Edison asserts that *D.91-12-076 itself provides that
Edison’s health caré¢ expenses should bé subject to
escalation....*’ Edison mischaractérizes the decision. In
D.91-12-076 we denied a separaté escalation factor for health care
costs, but nowhére did we imply that *Othéxr* health careé costs
should be éscalated, Labor and nonlabor héalth care costs werée _
included in attrition calculations, but "Othér" health care costs
were not escalated, consistent with authorized attrition practice.
Edison now requests--for the first time in this proceeding--that
its "Othér* health care costs be escalated during the attrition
years. '

We will allow Edison to apply nonlabor escalation to {ts
*Otheér* health care costs, not because D.%1-12-076 is in érror--it

7 October 29, 1992 petition for modification, pp. 14-15, citing
D.92-12-076, at mimeo. p. 122 and p. 201,




is not--but bécause’ Bdison s instant request is- supported by the
~evidentiary record.?* Our decision is also consistént with a j;'
similar, concurrent authorization in the test year 1993 general .
rate case of Pacific Gas and Electric Company.9 The 1993 health
care escalation revenue reguirement for Edison is $2,360,000,
calculated using 3.31% nonlabor escalation and adopted tést year
franchise fee, uncollectible, and jurisdictional factors.! '
 We will allow labor escalation for "Other" pensions and'
benefits expenses, consistent with D,82-12- 055,11 ‘The 1993
revenue requirement is $1,876,000, calculated using 3.30% labor
escalation and adoptéd test year franchise feé, uncollectible, and

jurisdictional factors. 2

We will also allow nonlabor éscalation for 'Other
13

property insurance éxpenses, consistent with D. 82-12-055. The
1993 revenué requirement is $477,000, calculated using 3.31%
nonlabor escalation and adopted test year franchise feé,
uncollectible, and jurisdictional factors.14

7 We deny Edison’s request for attrition escalation of
*Other” injuries and damages expensés. Edison citeés many previous
commission decisions in support of its petition for

Exhibit 11, Chapter 10, Part IIB.
D.92-12-057, in A. 91-11-036 et al., Finding of Fact 148.
$70,676,000 x 0.0331 x 1.0101 x 0.99854 = $2,360,000.

10 cal. puC 2d 155, 278 (1982).

$56,375,000 x 0.0330 x 1.0101 x 0.99854 = $1,876,000.

10 Cal. PUC 2d 155, 275 and 332 (1982).

$14,300,000 x 0.0331 x 1.0101 x 0.99854 = $477,000.




' A.90-12-018 6t al.  ALI/d..[bug

» modification,l5 but none of the decisions specifically authorizes
- attrition éscalation of 1njur1es and damages expénseés., Edison has
not justified escalation of the "Other® component of these costs.
We deny attrition escalation of "Other" miscéllanedus A&G expenses
and "Othér*® rent expensés for thée same reasons. Edison cites a
Southern California Gas Company décision 16 in support of its rent
expense réquest, but attrition year authorization therein was due
to special circumstances surrounding reéntal of office space from
the utility’s holding company.

We will reluctantly approve Edison’s request for néonlabor
attrition escalation of NRC fees. Prévious Commission decisions on
the issue are in conflict. In D.85-12-076 (and earlier) the
Commission concluded that attrition year costs due to government-
mandated programs should not be allowed speécial treéatment, but
should bé offset by productivity gains.l7 On the other hand, in
Edison’s last genéral rate case the Commission concluded that
Edison should be alléewed to reflect NRC fees in its attrition
filings.18 Thé latter conclusion éndorsed an agréement between
Edison and DRA. In this procéeding Edison and DRA havé struck a
similar agreement.19 The revenue requirement for 1993 eéscalation
of NRC fees is $376,000, calculated using 3.31% nonlabor escalation

15 Seeé footnote 25 at p. 14 of the petition for modification.

17 19 Cal, PUC 2d 453, 466 (1985).

18 D.$7-12-0663 26 cal. PUC 2d 392, 413 and Conclusion of Law 12
at 607 (1987).

19 DRA testimony in Exhibit 205, p. 4B-15 and p. 4B-24,




A.90-12-018 ot al. ALJ/d..[/bwg

and adopted test year franchise fee¢, uncollectible, and
jurisdictional factors. :

The total of "Other" test year expénses to be included in
1993 attrition calculations is $152,631,000. The associated 1993
revenuée requiremént increase is $5,089,000. Edison may include
similar calculations in its 1994 attrition request, but in its next
general rate case Edison must rejustify all attrition year
escalation of "Other" expenses.

7. WMBE_Expenseés .

in 0.99-08-02621 the Commission orderéd that expenses.
necessary to manage Edison’s Women and Minority Business
Enterprises (WMBE) program should be considéred in annual generic
proceedings. In D.91-12-076 in this procéeding the Commission
authorized $623,000 of test yeéear WMBE costs22 but specifically
excluded attrition year recovery, anticipating review of 1993 costs
in the generic WMBE proceeding. In D.92-08-042 the Commission
modified raté recovery of WMBE expenses. The $623,000 in costs
continues to be collected in rates but is subject to refund.
Additional ekpenses to fund a WMBE clearinghousé are not yet
recovered in rates but are bocked into a memorandum account,
pending reasonablénéss review.

Edison’s fifth attrition request i{s that the préseént
ratemaking schémé be continued through 1993 becausé the generic
proceeding will not address 1993 costs by the beginning of the
year. Edison also seeks 1993 éscalation of the présently

authorized amount.

20 $11,280,000 x 0.0331 x 1.0101 x 0.99717 = $376,000.

21 Ordering Paragraph 1, at miméo. p. 19.
22 $556,000 in 1988 base year dollars, escalated to 1992 dollars.




U AI90-12-018 6t al. ALI/d..[bwg

e will grant thé request, noting that none of the f L
The 1993
fevenue requirement for WMBE expenses is $521,000, as calculated by
- Edison. This amount is less that total costs because a portion is
capitalized. '

~B. Adopted 1993 Révenué Requiremént
In response to Edison’s October 29, 1992 petition for

modification of D.91-12-076 and D.92-08-042, we will adopt the
following adjustments to thée 1993 revenué requirementt

Summary of Adopted 1993 Attrition Adjustments
Request Amount

Deferred taxes | | $ (20,410,000)
Book depreciation éxpense 3,704,000
CCFT update g 5,837,000
*Othér* escalation , : - 5,089,000
WMBE expenses - 521,000
Total 3 $ (5,259,000)

The revised attrition tables attached to this decision
reflect the above amounts. However, the bottom line 1993 revenue
requiremént in the tables is not exactly $5,259,000 lower than the
amount in the tables adopted in D.92-08-042 because the previous.
tables inadverténtly included thé WMBE adjustment in advance of its
approval.

These figurés may be updated to reflect adopted 1993
labOr and nonlabor éscalation rates, in accordance with
convéntional attrition practice. When Edison makes its compliance
advice filing following theé Commission resolution authorizing 1993
attrition revisions, Edison should include work papers showing the

escalation factor updates.




A.90-12-018 ot al. ALI/J..[bwg .

Pindings of Pact '

| 1. On October 29, 1992 Edison filed a petition for
modification of D.91-12-076 and D.92-08-042, seéking five
adjustments to its 1993 and 1994 attrition revenue requirements. -

2. No party has protested or responded to the petition. i

3. Edison’s request to reduce 1993 revenué réquiremeént by

$20,410,000 to correct the inadvertent inclusion of certain
deferred taxes in the 1992 base deéeferred tax figure from which
attrition adjustments are derived is reasonablé and should be

approved,

4, Attrition adjustments should be derived only by
previously approved formulas applied to adobted test year costs.

5. The attrition mechanism does not generally allow for
attrition year line item adjustments.

6. Edison’s request to increase 1993 revenue. requirement by
$3,704,000 to correct the inadvertént inclusion of certain book
depreciation expensés in 1993 attrition calculations is reasonable
and should bé approved.

7. It is too laté to review all attrition year adjustments
made by Edison and DRA in their Phase 1 testimony in this
proceeding, but in its test year 1995 geéneral rate case Edison
should show explicitly the adjustments and calculations made'iﬁ its
pro forma attrition tables. :

8. Updating of 1992 and 1993 CCFT amounts in Edison’s 1993
and 1994 attrition calculations is reasonable and should be
approved., : , _

9. A 1993 revenue requirement increase of $5,837,000 to
updaté the CCPT incomé tax deduction is reasonable and should be
approved.

10. *Other" expenses are so categorized for two principal
reasonst (1) they are specifically exempted from escalation
bécause no escalation is justified, or (2) test year amounts aré
constructed in test year dollars without escalation from a base




A.90-12-018 et al. ALJ/J..[bwg

'5Year. Costs of the second type may be escalated in attrition years
only if escalation is justified. ' S

11. The Phase 1 evidentiary record supports nonlabor
escalation of *Other* health care costs,

. 12. Edison’s request to incréase 1993 revénue requirement by
$2,360,000 to escalaté "Other" health care costs is reasonablé and
‘'should be approved.

13. Edison's request to increase 1993 revenue requirement by
$1,876,000 to escalate "Other" pensions and benefits expenses is
reasonable and should bée approved.

14. Edison’s request to increasé 1993 revenue requirement by
$477,000 to escalate *"Other" propérty insurancé expenses is
reasonable and should be approved.

15. Edison has not justified its requésts to increase 1993
revénué reéquirement to eéscalate "Othéer® injuriés and damages
expenses, "Other®” miscellanéous A&G expénses, and "Other" rent
expenses, The requests should bé denied.

16. Attrition year costs for government-mandated programs
should be offset by productivity gains.

17. Edison and DRA agree that NRC fees may be escalated in -
attrition years 1993 and 1994. _

18. It is not reasonablé to allow attrition year révenué
requirement increases due to specific NRC fée lncreases, but it is
reasonable to apply nonlabor escalation to Edison’s NRC fees in
1993 and 1994,

19. Edison’s request to incréase 1993 revenue réquirement by
$376,000 to éescalate NRC fees is reéasonable and should bé approved.

20. Edison’s request to increasé 1993 révenue requirément by
$521,000, subject to refund, to exténd rate recovery of WMBE
expenses through 19383 is réasonablé and should be approved.

21. The 1993 revenue requirément changes approved in this -
decision should be updatéd to refléct 1993 labor and nonlabor




A.90-12-018 ot al. ALJ/J../bwg

escalation rates adopted in response to Edison s 1993 attritibn

“advice filing.

Conclusions of Law
1. Updating 1993 attrition cal¢ulations to include 1992 CCPT'

‘amounts as a 1993 Federal income tax deduction complies with
D.89-11-058. - '

2. The Commission has never granted utilities the authority
to move expenses from "Othér" to labor or nonlabor categories at

their own discretion.

3. D.91-12-076 does not authorize attrition year escalation
of "Other* health caré costs. -
4. Attrition year escalation of "Other® pensions and

benefits expenses was authorized in D.82-12-055.

5. Attrition year escalation of "Other* property insurance
expenses was authorized in D.82-12-055.

6. The Commission has not explicitly approved attrition year
escalation of Bdison’s "Other* injuries and damages ekpenses,-
*Other®" miscellaneous A&G expenses, or "Other* rent expenses.,

7. Edison should be ordered to rejustify all attrition year
escalation of "Othér" expenses in its tést year 1995 general rate )

case,
8. Edison should be authorized to make attrition year 1994

revenue requirement adjustments consistént with the 1993
adjustments authorized in this decision.

9. Edison should be ordered to reducé its 1993 revenue
requirement by $5,259,000, as set forth in this decision.

10. This decision should become effective today, so that
revenueé requirement changes can become effectiveé January 1, 1993,




A.90-12-018 ot al. ALJ/J../bwg *

SIXTEENTH INTERIM ORDER

IT IS ORDERED thats

1. Southern California Edison Company (Edison) shall, on or
before December 23, 1992, filé with this Commission revised tariff
sheets which reducé its Authorized Level of Base Rate Revenue by
$5,259,000, as set forth ia this decision.

2. The revised tariff sheets shall become effective
January 1, 1993 and shall comply with General Oxder 96-A. The
revised tariffs shall apply to service rendered on or aftér their
effective date.

3. Edison shall incorporate the reviséd level of Authorized
Level of Base Raté Revenue into customer rates ordered in
Application 92-05-047.

4. The estimated 1993 and 1994 attrition révenue
requirements set forth in Appendix E - Second Revision, attached to
this decision, are adopted. Appendix E to Decision (D.) 91-12-076
and Appendix E - Revised to D.92-08-042 are rescinded.

5. During 1993 Edison may recover in rates a revénue
requirement of $521,000 associated with $644, 000 of expenses to
manage its Women and Minority Business Enterprisé program. The
revenue réquirement amount is included in the $5, 259,000 reduction
ordered above. All associated revenues collectéd during 1993 shall
be subject to refund, as orderéd in D.92-08-042.

6. Edison shall update the 1993 revenue requiremeént changes
approved in this decision to reflect 1993 labor and nénlabor
escalation rates adopted in résponse to Edison’s 1993 attrition
advice filing. '

7. In its test year 1995 general rate case Edison shall
rejustify all attrition year escalation of "Other* expenses, and
shall show explicitly the adjustments and calculations made in its

pro forma attrition tables.




."7;:f§:iaﬁéféaﬁilé'éiiﬁaiiéédiié'méke attrition year 1994 revenie
requireméent adjustnénts consistent with the 1393 adjustments o

authorized in this decision.
9. A 1992 jurisdictional California Corporate Franchise Tax
amount of $100,434,000 is adopted for 1993 attrition purposes.
10, A 1993 jurisdictional California Corporate Franchise Tax
amount of $104,299,000 is adopted for 1994 attrition purposes.
11, Bxcept as ordered héréin, Edison's October 29, 1992
petition for modification of D.91-12-076 and D.92-08-042 is denied.
This order is effective today. D
Dated Décémbér'ié, 1992, at sSan Francisco, California.

DANIEL Wm, PESSLER
, President
JOHN B. OHANIAN
PATRICIA M. ECKERT
NORMAN D. SHUMWAY
Commissioners

| CERTIEY THAT THIS DECISION
V/AS APPROVED BY THE ABOVE
CONMISSIONERS TODAY. -

Z{/{(‘/ﬂ%w
NET 0. sUifaAN, Execulive Ditecior
o gl eceuhoores

PR




SOJTIE!I CALIFCQIIA EDISN COPAIT

A"llll“ IEVEK! lEWIlE&l‘I ES'IIMTES

TABLE OF éaurms |

. title

ceirs
Aﬁritieﬁ Reverue i'e@uiéaeﬁt 'f;s‘trfnt.es Ceribeisesibsianeenisbsitens
Summary of Attrition Iniremental Reverue Requiréments suveoreesisiss
’;rse.'lotfaﬂ Rates for ALEFTLIOR YEUFS aaiivesacsntisicrnsensansisns
- et Jurisdictional Factors for Atteition Yesrs ooissivusriarinsaans
© AMtrition Intremental O Expermes ..;......'...m.....'....a-....'....
Attr!tion lncre-entl! Copltal lelated Reverue lequfrennts‘
Taxes Othet‘ Than (h TOCOME susasasiniseststntoitrboisnseisinasiois
7 Taxes On lnéo-e ..............a........s...u...u....-...........
Depreciation Expense ......a....................u................

Rote BOSE siivesantiisaasacicisclbaibistosassdborsibnncserissdoss




T A90-12-018 st LT TR,
cAco/scl/tt N T
. ) MUIK E - SECOND l_EVlSICﬂ 3

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

ATIRITION REVENUE REQUIREXENT ESTIMATES
“s OPUC Jurisdiction
(Thousshds of Dollsrs) -

e Incieat, , Increat. o
Adopted  Attrition  Attritlon  Attrition Atteitlon
Desceiption ) . 192 1993 1993 1994 1994

sbanbbabosivssbrbiboirie desibiossd enbidisne bbssbosin 3 sbalesess

Operating Revenues $4,002,104 98,40 $4,100,506 84,224,950

Opecating Expenses

Production 512,475 ‘ 513,658
Transaissfon 77,332 2 79,601
distribution 179,843 ’ 185,805
Customer Accounts 120,785 124,291
Uncollectibles 8,324 0 8,529
Cust, Serv. & Inform. 153,467 : 156,775
Adninistrative £ Gen. 411,625 424,458
Franchise Requifements 31,525 32,300
Sales Tax Increase 1,808 ¢ 1,844
Conpensation Adjustment ]

Cost Contatrment 4]
Reverwe Credits {107,628)

Subtotal $1,389,576 $30,075 81,419,652 $84,65¢ 89,485,305

548,058
82,145
192,445
128,260
8,788
160,401
438,631
33,280
1,925
0
0
(107,628)

¥
coo2BIEYSEES

o wOoN

- -

sednndsres seassdsdodd

Depreciation (Excl. Nucl, Decomm.) 650,;%;3 39,042 689,936 29,339 719,275

Nuclesr Decomm. Exp. 96, ¢1,254) 94,955 0 94,955
203,390

Taxes Other Than On Indome 199,443 201,882 1,508 03,39
Taxes On Intome 498,585 518,766 12,4692 529,458

Getbiinosis sobadebiade bedbbsasbobe Shdsasissida sssbssbasie

Totsl Operating Expenses $2,834,728 $88 442 82,973,190  $110,193 83,033,383

Net Operating Income $4,167,376 ”,No $1,477,314 $14,851 $1,191,567
DSH Inceéntive _ (1] _ 0 (/] 0 o

Total Net Oper. Rev. $1,167,376 $9,940  $1,177,316  $14,251 84,193,547
Rate Base $11,023,3%% $93,865 $19,117,238  $134,570  $11,259,808
Rate of Return 10.59% 10.59% 10.59%

bsbasbbetes abbbsbibiss sasssididisd




4.90-12-018 o
,CAwmlm R TR
s A»euolx €= StOoM0 REVISED -

somusu wlrouu solsou mm

- Sl.!ﬂ.'.lf of AIT!IIIN ll‘C!ElﬁlU.l REVEME IEGJIIEKEITS
+ tPuC Jufisdiction
(Ihguégnds 4f Ootlars)

Incremt, In¢iemt, -
, , , : Attrition  Attrition
beséription L 1993 1994
dbsbebocsbbisbiosiniine - is ssanbeiids
Operating Expendes
bbbossbisbibdbonds

Oix e‘:_:pmses

Lsbot :
Nontabot & Other
SONGS Refuel frg
Sales Tax Inciease
Revenwe Credits

$25,534

subtotel '
Franchise Fm sad Uncoll.

Total Expenses

C-pitnl Related 1/ .
Deprecistion (Excl. lucl Oecomm. ) $51, 933

wuciear Décosm. Exp.

Ad Yalddem Tax - 2,444 1,523 -
Income Taxes : (15 82
Rate Base 1520 20,818

Ceedwids

Total Cap. Relsted - , $58,378

Total Attrition Incremental Rev. Reqt.

17 Incl. Franchise Fees, Uncollectibles and Income Taxes.




T aphENOIK £+ SECOND REVISION T
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPAXY -

- ESCALATION RATES FOR ATTRITION YEARS = = ="~

Labor .  Nonlsber
Year 2ate index Rate . Index
dbisse -o‘.‘th..6.-‘~--0.--‘i-.--‘-i-ii'siii.t&éab-lb‘T}o'r.
1, Adopted Escalation Rates for Test Year 1993 1/
s . 100.00 - 100.00
3.43% 102,65 . - - - 103,30
y 3.47% 105.42 4.16% 106.78
4 3.90% 108.71 3.16% 109.32
1992 £.16% 112.37 2.91x - 111.65

2. Estimsted Escalation Rates for Attiition Yesrs 2/

1992 . 100.00 - 100.00
1993 3.30% 103.30 3.31% 103.31
19% 3.70% 107,12 3.3 106.80

As shown in Apperdix €, Poge t 6f 1. Indeciés include
€ost ¢ontaliiment adjustment. . o

Estimetes from Exhibit 174, Actual eséalation cates
for Attrition Year 1993 L 1994 should bé updeted
fn Edisonts Attrition filings,

Sbivbasibeidbibeds s -



PHE
S APPEMDIX E - SECOND REV]S
~ SOUTRERN CALIFORNTA EDTSON COMPANY

L eruc MRISOICTIONAL FACTORS FOR ATTRITION YEARS 0L

e CoAtteitien
~ Deséription 1993 L1998 1/
© seesnsssiosdinsibocnibonsisibidacnie ) bondbibrness -

Operating Expendes
chdbbdoidosdiaisd
Production
Transaission
pistéfbution

Customer Ac¢ounts

Cust, Serv. & Inform.
Administrative £ General
Salet Tax Intfease
Compensation Adjustment
Cost Contafrment = -
Reverue Credits

Oepréciation

Taxes Other Than On Income
Taxes On Income

State
 Federal

Rate Sase

1/ Test Yeor values frim Appendix O, Page 32. Edisen mey
revise the CPUC Jurisdictional factods T {ts attrition -
tilings as suthorized in 0. 85-12-074. )




A.%-iz—oia

o CACD/chI'l o
; Ammx E K szm atvmou

SUJIBEII CM.IF(!IIA EDIW mm

m:mou ummum oin zxmsss S
i PG durlsdictidn -
(Ihousands of Dollors)

lrtnsfer

Pesériptien - }
Olboirnliiéot-ifbbbnoibi
Operating Expenses
sadbodasisedandibo
PRODUCTION

Labor

Nonlsbor

Other

Total

Nurbér of Refuelfng Outages (SONGS)

Refueling Outagé for SONGS
Labor .

Nonlsbor
Total

Totsl Prochctlon Adjust-ent :
Lsbor -
Non! sbor
Total

TOTAL 9iéouctlcu
Labor
Nonlabor
Other
Total

IIAHGKISSIOI
Lebdr
Nontabor
Other

Totel -

OISTRIBUTION
tabor
Nonl sbof
Other -

Total

CUSTOMER ACCOUMTS
Labor
Nonlabor
Other (Less Uncolls)
Totsl
CUSTOMER SERY, &
Labof
Nonlsbor
Other
Total
JDMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL
Labof
Nonlsbor

Other (Less Franchise Fees)
Totst

TNFORM,

Gnc

Mopted

1992 -

8513927 S

F2
(Uhlt iLe3)

3,14

13,889

$15,053

$153, 67
312,606

131,617
115 788
16& 824
8412 229

-“of Other
“to Labor/
Ion-Lnbor

Cebtseebits

Total for
Atteition
Purpose

asasdibodie

SSI2ATS

3,155
11,855
$15,010

fy
26,793
14,630
3120 785

100.000%
21,889
72,769
52,829

$153.467

99.854X
187,717
8,976 ¢ 200,470
QY 351) 23,439
$411,825

[nceéat,
Atteftion
1993

diviobtba

$7,265
9,426

¢
$14,61
i

Incfemt,

- Attéftion

38,414
9,944
0

318,358
2

(Unft 2) (Unit 12 3)

104
392
$497

(3 259)

(IZ,Z‘Q)
($15,507)

4,003
€@, 822)

84, 154

4,459
810

0
2,269

3,589
2,353
0

$5,943

2,649
887

K
$3,506

920
2,409
0
$3,328
$0

4
6,636

225
806
$1,031

ss‘,tOO

1,690
855
0

$2,5¢4
4,157
2,482
0
$6,640
3,033
936

0
33,949
1,065
2,544
0
3,604
$0

7,000
0




peséeiption
° ?aib..qitiiiéai-iof-o--
5 Qper’ntlhg Expenses
" (unadjusted)
Total Lebor
total Nonlabor -
Total CGther
Total Opr. Exp.

SONGS Refueling
Labor
Nonlsbor

Totel

sannm mlmm solsdu mm ',
L !eﬂ Yeor 1992 ' S

Jurfsdiction

mamm wc&sntuut oul Emuses (Cont )
+ EPUC T

(lhounnds of Dollnrs)

If“féf

GAC - of Other

Adopte td Lebdr/
1992 Mon-Labor

sdssdiri slibbanis

612,13 56,375
585,295 96,236
- 259,808 (152,831)
s, ‘sr,aze )

Toh! for :

Atteltion ¢PuUC
¢

dvidiseras

649,008
681,551
101’,177
$1,457,828

‘6.0.-6.6

858,088

680,372

107,109
81 2455,547

el
e

Increut.

Arteitlod

1993

Caebeciies

22,046
44,566
(3,259

(12,248)
($15,507)

Inéiéat,
Atteition
1994

drpadseen

25,5
- 23,78
0

$49,292
3,3

12,682
$16,082




seccm imslw
sa.num CAI.IFORI]A eolsou cawm

- Allllflﬁ( iiCiElEIIAL WIIAL RELATED &, °
REVE'.E RECUIREMENTS = TAXES OTNER THAN ON IICCNE

(Thouunds of boltars)

Ducrfptlm

.-ﬁaaaioi‘l..-.l.a-oblo.‘i.-.h.--ad

TAXES OTHER THAM ON INCOME

cinsbsasbsdbasevsbridantds

Ad Valocem Taxesi
Plent In Serﬂee
oepfechtlon Resv.

Net Chonge fn BOLO Unitery property
“Assessed Value of Unitery Property-X of Nold
Assésied Vatue of Unitary Propefty )

lu Rate
50% of 1 o
Previéus Year
Cuifenit Yéor
Total In¢F./(Decr.) fn Ad Valorem Taxes -

crut Mlsdictlén
fnnchise Feet [} u'lcellectibles

Ionl lncr._l(beér.) in hev, keqgt. ;.

Cae
Adopted '
R

ikiséasissie

‘um'n

$i7.976 888
(S,m 6163

12.203.'27’_2
Cies

o9, 862%
0.9957X

Incéemt.
Atteition 3

1993

bdsbenieid

12792y .
- $480,902°

(588,743)

bddédadsidn

93450

97,147

L Aot

1,898

"s25

Sesadisba

$2,423

2,419
LN
Tensbasdes

$2,444

Inéient,
Atteitfon
1994

(12793

730,621
(557, K17

R
- 182,483
“hent
. 58
985
. 81,580
81,508
. 13

ssbedided

$1,523 -




U A90-92-018 et

- EACD/sc/ 1
D msmx £ sewo l:vusto

swtum w:rmu Eols0n ouom

"Ammou ucmtum wlm RELATED
- :mwe REQUIREMENTS + TAXES OM 1NOOME
- nhouunds of oollars)

D6 Incfemt. lacreat,
Adopted Atteltion  Attrition:
1992 1993 1994

ssdrssbbiese bbecasiese eibiboide

Deséription

-.‘-.-o-o---o.--o-a-di--nbiio.---t.

TAXES oM IIOC!E
State Tax Oepceciation: ' $16,457 $15,237
fnce./(0ecr.) In SIT (A2, & W Gnly) 0.1997% 33) 30
Inér.f(0eérs) TR FIT - . 71 11 10
tnee.7(0edr.) in SIT CCA Only) : 8.7251% (L3 (1,39

dedadiees dddvibande

Totel Incr./(Decr.) In Income Taxes (1,458 {4,350)

Net-To-Gross Multiplier 1.7700 L
Ince./(0ecr,) in Rev. Reqt, _ C (2,582) (2,3%%)
CPUC Jurlsdiction Fsctdr 99.862% ) )

Totsl Incr./(Decr.) In Rev, ($2,578) ($2,385)

Federal Tax Depfeciations , , (369,438) 85,513
Ince. f(Decr,) in FIY 23,809 (1,874)

Net-To-Gross Multiplier . : o

lntr.l(OeCra) in Rev, .qt. "‘m (3,318)

CPUC Jurisdiction Factor i _ .
Totsl Incr./f(Decr.) in Rev. Reqt. 341,731 (33,313)

Flow-Thry. of Prisr Years CCFT - GPUC durlsdiction. d (39, 758) - 33,864
Inte. f{Dece.) 1h FIT _ 3,331 €1,318)

Net-To-Gross Maltiplier . e

Inet.f(Dece,) in Rev. Reqt. : 5,89 (2,325) .

cPUC Jurisdiction Fector C o
Total Ince.f{Deée.) Tn Rev. Req o $5,894 ($2,325)

Income Tax Deferred: (33,989) ¢6,438)
Net-To-Gross Multiplier ' ‘ o
tner.f{0ecr ) TR Rev, Reqts . €60,161) (7,855)
cPUC Jurisdiction ) .

Totsl Ince./(Cece,) fn Rev. Reqt. ($60,078)  (87,845)

Investment Tax Credit - Oeferred: $214 $57

Met-To-Gross Multiptier .
Ince. f(Oect,) §n fev. Regt, 37 101 .
crut Jurfsdiction Fector .

Total Ince./f(Dece.) In Rev, Regt. $378 $10)

Avg. Acéund, Oeferced 1TC As A Reduction _
To Rete Base Fof CCFT Intecest Ded.d (328,295)  ($18,284)
Veighted Cott for Lorg Term Debt .
Ince.f(Decr.) in ocn 1Atecest 1,133 758

Inct./(0ect. ) §n sit (A2, & Wt Only) . ) )
Ince.f(0ece.) fn FIT X L] 1}
Inee.f(Dece. ) 1n S1T (CA Only) : . ") (69>

CETY Y T 2 shesnaces

Total Incr./(bece.) 1A Income Tanes {100) ()

Met-To-Gross Multiplier . .

Intr.f(0ecr.) fn Rev. Reqt. . (17%) {124y

CcPut Jurlsdiction Factor .
Totatl Ince./(Dece.) In Rev, Reqt. {$V77) ($123)

Totsl Ince./(becr.) 1A Rev, Reqt. « CPUC Jurisdiction (814,828)  (313,892)




' swmm m:rouu solsou cavm o

C O ATTRITON uc:mnm OPITAL BELATED
REVEMUE REQUIREMENTS * OEPRECTATION txptu§e
- . umm of Dollara)

- et Theremt. Ihcient,
i .- Adopted Atteitfon - Atteition
Oetérlptléﬂ - 1992 C 1993 © 199

- ;Jsot.s.-‘.oso._-..‘i.éisni..a‘ls.. sissivicenna whendisnce oebivbnes

DEPRECTATION EXPENSE

“I-l..‘.“--itilib- . . . .
Depéectation Expense: : , : $39,089 $29,.37¢
Pue Juelsdiétion : 9. 886 T 39,042 290,33

" Net-To-Gross Multiplies - . ' ST -
totnl lncr.l(Deér.) n Rev. Reqt. : $69,106 - 351,930

De(:o-hslonqu Expéi:u_é o

CPUC Jurl&dictlon
Net-To-Gross Multiplier
Totnl Inér.f(Decr.} fn Rev. Reqt.

Total Inér./(Decr.) ih Rev. Reqt. » CAUC Jurfsdiction ' s 354,931




1.90-12-018 ¢t ol.
CCACDfscl/iY

PN

SOJTIE!I Clllfmll EDISGI CC!PMT ‘

"";A"!l‘llﬂl IHREK“AL CA.PIIAI. IELATED ;
REVEWUE REQUIREMENTS - RATE BASE

Dncriptlon

ebocabsdssbidibnds

Rate of Returnh

Net-To-6ross multiplier
Inér./(Decr,) in Rev, Reqt.
€PUC Jurisdiétion Fector

Total Incr./(Decr.) §n Rev. Reqt.

OEFERRED DElll ACCG.HTS
Rate of leturn

Net-To-Gross llultipller

lncr-/(Dtér.) in "VO l'qt.

cPuUC Jurfsdiétion Factir

Total Inér./(Deér.) in Rev. Reqt.

DEPRECIATION RESERVE

Rate of Return

Net-To-Gross Multiplier
lftfu,(oeéf ) in le\f. 'eqt-
€PUC Jurisdiction Factér

Total Inér.f(Dect.) in Rev. Reqt.

{

OEFERRED TAXES + ACRS

shsbsssbsdandbatt it

Rate of Return
Net-To-Gross Multipller

tnct J(0ece) fn Rev, Reqt. |

CPUC Jurisdiction Factod

Total Incr./¢Dects) in Rev. Reqt,

ssvdsdencbidanidodadinsis

PLANT ll SERVICE + WTD. AVG.

(Thoussrds &f Dollars)

Intiemt,

. Gac nte
Adopted Attriticn
1993

m 301, 925 $718,601
10.59% 76,100
1.4607

11,459
$9.870% '

$111,014

Increat,

’ Att‘:nlm

766,155
81,136
118,515
118,361

($545,992)
(57,821)

- (84 ,459)
($84,348)

(3568, 444)
(460,198

(87,932
($87,817)

($82,405)
8,720

{12,747
($12,730)

(563,9‘2()
(6,770)

(9.888)
($9,875)

Totsl Inér./(Dect.) 1h Rev, Reqt.

Total Incr./(0ecr.) In Rate Base - Wtd. Avy.

cPUC Jurisdiction

$14,520

$93,987
$93,845

(END OF APPENDIX £ + SECOND REVISION)

$20,816

$134,745
$134,570




